



#### MEETING DATE: June 11, 2024

# TITLE:

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2024-67 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas confirming appointments by the Mayor of Council Member Lee as Parks and Recreation Board Liaison and Council Member Fossler as DEI Board Liaison as required in Section 3.08 and Section 1.04.002(6) of the City's Charter; and establishing an effective date.

#### AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, City Manager

### BACKGROUND/HIS TORY:

Section 3.08, Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem, of the City Charter states that the Mayor shall appoint members to all City boards and commissions, subject to confirmation by the City Council.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2024-67 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas confirming appointments by the Mayor of Council Member Lee as Parks and Recreation Board Liaison and Council Member Fossler as DEI Board Liaison as required in Section 3.08 and Section 1.04.002(6) of the City's Charter; and establishing an effective date.

# ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution